
	
  

Report	
  on	
  Results	
  of	
  English	
  Department	
  Assessment	
  #7—Thematic	
  Unit	
  Plan,	
  AY	
  2010-­‐11	
  

	
  

Scoring	
  Guide:	
  	
  The	
  Unit	
  Plan	
  Rubric	
  is	
  based	
  on	
  a	
  three-­‐point	
  assessment	
  for	
  performance:	
  Not	
  
Acceptable	
  (1),	
  Acceptable	
  (2),	
  and	
  Target	
  (3).	
  	
  The	
  total	
  from	
  the	
  NCATE/NCTE	
  Standards	
  Rubric	
  
accounts	
  for	
  24	
  possible	
  points	
  (60%)	
  of	
  the	
  final	
  grade	
  while	
  other	
  specific	
  items	
  identified	
  in	
  
Assignment	
  Unit	
  Plan	
  Rubric	
  account	
  for	
  29	
  points	
  (40%)	
  of	
  the	
  final	
  grade.	
  Calculation	
  of	
  proficiency	
  on	
  
both	
  rubrics	
  is	
  computed	
  as	
  follows:	
  	
  

Total	
  points	
  from	
  Unit	
  Plan	
  Rubric	
  (__/100	
  x	
  .80	
  =__	
  points)	
  

Total	
  points	
  from	
  NCATE	
  Standards	
  Rubric	
  (__/24	
  x	
  .20	
  =	
  __	
  points)	
  

Total	
  of	
  both	
  rubrics,	
  converted	
  to	
  a	
  percentage	
  =____	
  

	
  

Unit	
  Plan	
  Rubric	
  &	
  NCATE/NCTE	
  Standards	
  Rubric	
  Performance	
  for	
  AY	
  2010-­‐211	
  

Student	
  	
   Raw	
  Score	
  on	
  
Unit	
  Plan	
  
Rubric	
  

Adjusted	
  Score	
  
on	
  Unit	
  Plan	
  
Rubric	
  

Raw	
  Score	
  on	
  
NCATE	
  
Standards	
  
Rubric	
  

Adjusted	
  Score	
  
on	
  NCATE	
  
Standards	
  
Rubric	
  

Percentage	
  of	
  
Proficiency	
  on	
  
Both	
  Rubrics	
  

Student	
  1	
   70/100	
   56	
   14/24	
   11	
   67%	
  
Student	
  2	
   90/100	
   72	
   16/24	
   13	
   85%	
  
Student	
  3	
   90/100	
   72	
   20/24	
   16	
   88%	
  
Student	
  4	
   95/100	
   76	
   24/24	
   20	
   96%	
  
Student	
  5	
   78/100	
   62	
   12/24	
   10	
   72%	
  
Student	
  6	
   70/100	
   56	
   12/24	
   10	
   66%	
  
Student	
  7	
   74/100	
   59	
   12/24	
   10	
   69%	
  
Student	
  8	
   88/100	
   70	
   19/24	
   15	
   85%	
  
Student	
  9	
   90/100	
   72	
   19/24	
   15	
   87%	
  
Student	
  10	
   90/100	
   72	
   19/24	
   15	
   87%	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  



Individual	
  Student	
  Performance	
  on	
  Specific	
  NCATE/NCTE	
  Standards	
  

Not	
  Acceptable	
  (1),	
  Acceptable	
  (2),	
  and	
  Target	
  (3)	
  

Student	
  
Number	
  

Standard	
  
3.1.2	
  

Standard	
  
3.1.6	
  

Standard	
  
3.2.3	
  

Standard	
  
3.3.3	
  

Standard	
  
3.4.1	
  

Standard	
  
4.1	
  	
  

Standard	
  
4.2	
  

Standard	
  
4.10	
  

Overall	
  
Proficiency	
  
across	
  all	
  
standards	
  

81043821	
   2	
   2	
   2	
   2	
   2	
   1	
   2	
   1	
   58%	
  
80127653	
   2	
   1	
   2	
   2	
   2	
   3	
   3	
   1	
   66%	
  
80119431	
   3	
   2	
   2	
   3	
   2	
   3	
   3	
   2	
   83%	
  
81059216	
   3	
   3	
   3	
   3	
   3	
   3	
   3	
   3	
   100%	
  
81006848	
   2	
   1	
   1	
   2	
   1	
   2	
   2	
   1	
   50%	
  
81112993	
   2	
   1	
   1	
   2	
   1	
   2	
   2	
   1	
   50%	
  
81005195	
   2	
   1	
   2	
   2	
   1	
   1	
   2	
   1	
   50%	
  
80227411	
   3	
   2	
   2	
   3	
   2	
   3	
   2	
   2	
   79%	
  
80231668	
   3	
   2	
   2	
   2	
   2	
   3	
   3	
   2	
   79%	
  
81004875	
   2	
   2	
   2	
   3	
   2	
   3	
   3	
   2	
   79%	
  
	
  

Group	
  Performance	
  on	
  Specific	
  NCATE/NCTE	
  Standards	
  

Rating	
   Standard	
  
3.1.2	
  

Standard	
  
3.1.6	
  

Standard	
  
3.2.3	
  

Standard	
  
3.3.3	
  

Standard	
  
3.4.1	
  

Standard	
  
4.1	
  	
  

Standard	
  
4.2	
  

Standard	
  
4.10	
  

Total	
  
Proficiency	
  

100%	
   60%	
   80%	
   100%	
   70%	
   80%	
   100%	
   50%	
  

Target	
  	
   40%	
   10%	
   10%	
   40%	
   10%	
   60%	
   50%	
   10%	
  
Acceptable	
   60%	
   50%	
   70%	
   60%	
   60%	
   20%	
   50%	
   40%	
  
Unacceptable	
   0	
   40%	
   20%	
   0	
   30%	
   20%	
   0	
   50%	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  


