Report on Results of English Department Assessment #7—Thematic Unit Plan, AY 2010-11

Scoring Guide: The Unit Plan Rubric is based on a three-point assessment for performance: Not Acceptable (1), Acceptable (2), and Target (3). The total from the NCATE/NCTE Standards Rubric accounts for 24 possible points (60%) of the final grade while other specific items identified in Assignment Unit Plan Rubric account for 29 points (40%) of the final grade. Calculation of proficiency on both rubrics is computed as follows:

Total points from Unit Plan Rubric (/100 x .80 = points)
Total points from NCATE Standards Rubric (/24 x .20 = points)
Total of both rubrics, converted to a percentage =

Unit Plan Rubric & NCATE/NCTE Standards Rubric Performance for AY 2010-211

Student			Raw Score on	Adjusted Score	Percentage of	
	Unit Plan on		NCATE	on NCATE	Proficiency on	
	Rubric	Rubric	Standards	Standards	Both Rubrics	
			Rubric	Rubric		
Student 1	70/100	56	14/24	11	67%	
Student 2	90/100	72	16/24	13	85%	
Student 3	90/100	72	20/24	16	88%	
Student 4	95/100	76	24/24	20	96%	
Student 5	78/100	62	12/24	10	72%	
Student 6	70/100	56	12/24	10	66%	
Student 7	74/100	59	12/24	10	69%	
Student 8	88/100	70	19/24	15	85%	
Student 9	90/100	72	19/24	15	87%	
Student 10	90/100	72	19/24	15	87%	

Individual Student Performance on Specific NCATE/NCTE Standards

Not Acceptable (1), Acceptable (2), and Target (3)

Student Number	Standard 3.1.2	Standard 3.1.6	Standard 3.2.3	Standard 3.3.3	Standard 3.4.1	Standard 4.1	Standard 4.2	Standard 4.10	Overall Proficiency
									across all standards
81043821	2	2	2	2	2	1	2	1	58%
80127653	2	1	2	2	2	3	3	1	66%
80119431	3	2	2	3	2	3	3	2	83%
81059216	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	100%
81006848	2	1	1	2	1	2	2	1	50%
81112993	2	1	1	2	1	2	2	1	50%
81005195	2	1	2	2	1	1	2	1	50%
80227411	3	2	2	3	2	3	2	2	79%
80231668	3	2	2	2	2	3	3	2	79%
81004875	2	2	2	3	2	3	3	2	79%

Group Performance on Specific NCATE/NCTE Standards

Rating	Standard							
	3.1.2	3.1.6	3.2.3	3.3.3	3.4.1	4.1	4.2	4.10
Total	100%	60%	80%	100%	70%	80%	100%	50%
Proficiency								
Target	40%	10%	10%	40%	10%	60%	50%	10%
Acceptable	60%	50%	70%	60%	60%	20%	50%	40%
Unacceptable	0	40%	20%	0	30%	20%	0	50%